LegalZoom.com Inc v. Rocket Lawyer Incorporated

Glaser Weil

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PATRICIA L. GLASER- State Bar No. 55668
E%Iaser@ laserweil.com
ED D. HEATHER -State Bar No. 110650

fheather@\kgllaserwell.com
GLASER WEIL FINK

HOWARD AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP
10250 Constellation Boulevard, 19th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90067
Telephone: (310) 553-3000
Facsimile: (310) 556-2920

Attorneys for Plaintiff
LegalZoom.com, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICTOF CALIFORNIA
WESTERN DIVISION

LEGALZOOM.COM, INC., a Déaware CASE NO.: CV 12-9942-GAFAGRX)

corporation,
o ORDER GRANTING JOINT
Plaintiff, STIPULATION TO SEAL
LEGALZOOM.COM, INC.'S
V. MOTION FOR RULE 11

ROCKET LAWYER INCORPORATED

a Delaware corporation, Date:
Time:
Defendants. Judge:

SANCTIONS (ECF NO. 121)

October 27, 2014
9:30a.m.

Hon. Gary A. Feess
Courtroom:
Action Filed: November 20, 2012

Doc. 134
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Upon consideration of the partie¢OINT STIPULATION TO SEAL
LEGALZOOM.COM, INC.’'S MOTION FQOR RULE 11 SANCTIONS (ECF NO.
121)” and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1.  The unredacted version of “LEGALZOOM.COM, INC’'S NOTICE OF
MOTION AND MOTION FOR RULE 11 SANCTIONSMEMORANDUM OF
POINTS AND AUTHORITIES” and supportgndeclarations (ECF No. 121) (the
“Motion”), which was filed on Septemb@6, 2014, shall be placed under seal.

2. LegalZoom may file on $#ember 29, 2014, an appropriately redacte
version of the Motion to be placed inteetpublic court file without seeking a new

hearing date.

IT 1S SO ORDERED. %w

Dated: September 32014

Hon. Gary A. Feess
UNITEDSTATESDISTRICT JUDGE




